On the date of the accompanying Notice of Meeting, the Corporation was authorized to issue an unlimited number
of Shares without nominal or par value of which, as of the date of the Notice of Meeting, there are 40,500,000
Shares issued and outstanding as fully paid and non-assessable. All issued and outstanding Shares carry the right to
one vote.  Each person who is a holder of Shares of record at the close of business on the Record Date will be
entitled to notice of, and to attend and vote at, the Meeting.  To the knowledge of the Board, as of the date of this
Information Circular, the following persons beneficially own, directly or indirectly, or exercise control or direction
over, 10 percent or more of the issued and outstanding Shares:

- 121 -

Name of Shareholder and
Municipality of Residence

Number of Shares
held prior to the
completion of the

Qualifying
Transaction(1)

Percentage of
Shares held prior to

the completion of
the Qualifying
Transaction(1)

Number of Units to
be held upon

completion of the
Qualifying

Transaction(2)(3)

Percentage of
Units held upon

completion of the
Qualifying

Transaction(2)(3)

Jamie Wentzell(4)

Hammond Plains, NS
7,500,000 18.52% 937,500 18.52%

Nick Kanji(5)

Toronto, ON
6,100,000 15.06% 762,500 15.06%

Kursat Kacira(6)

Mississauga, ON
5,300,000 13.09% 662,500 13.09%

Oswald Pedde(7)

Winnipeg, MB
5,000,000 12.35% 625,000 12.35%

Total 23,900,000 59.01% 2,987,500 59.01%

Notes:

(1) Figures do not include Shares or Units issuable upon exercise of any outstanding Options.
(2) Assuming that no Options will be exercised prior to the Effective Date, and the issuance of Units in exchange for Shares on the basis of

the Exchange Ratio.  Numbers are presented on a non-fully diluted basis.  Does not include Units to be acquired in connection with the
REIT Private Placement – see “REIT Private Placement”.

(3) In the event that all outstanding options to purchase Shares are exercised (including Agent’s Options), there will be an additional
4,450,000 Shares outstanding, with the principal shareholders listed above holding an additional 2,700,000 Shares, including 2,025,000

[…]

such NEO’s employment within 12 months following a change of control of the REIT.

INTERESTS OF MANAGEMENT AND OTHERS IN MATERIAL TRANSACTIONS

No informed person (within the meaning of applicable securities laws) of the Corporation, and no proposed Trustee,
or any of their respective associates or affiliates, has had any material interest, direct or indirect, by way of
beneficial ownership of securities or otherwise, in any transaction since the inception date of the Corporation except
as disclosed in this Information Circular.

INVESTOR RELATIONS ARRANGEMENTS

No agreement or understanding has been reached with any person to provide promotional or investor relations
services for the REIT.

ESCROWED SECURITIES

To the knowledge of Management of the Corporation, the table below sets forth the relevant particulars of the Units
anticipated to be held in escrow after completion of the Arrangement.

Prior to Giving Effect to the
Transaction

After Giving Effect to the Transaction(1)

Name of Shareholder and
Municipality of Residence

Number of
Common Shares
held in escrow

Percentage of
Common

Shares

Number of
Units/Class B Units

to be held in
escrow

Percentage of
Units/Class B

Units
Sutter Hill Management
Corporation(2)

Toronto, ON

6,000,000 14.81% 750,000 14.81%

Kacira Holdings Ltd.(3)

Mississauga, ON
5,300,000 13.09% 662,500 13.09%

Wentzell Investments
Limited(4)

Hammonds Plains, NS

5,000,000 12.35% 625,000 12.35%

6651621 Manitoba Ltd.(5)

Winnipeg, MB
5,000,000 12.35% 625,000 12.35%

NorthHaven Capital
Corporation(6)

Pickering, ON

3,100,000 7.65% 387,500 7.65%

MacMullin Investments
Limited(7)

2,500,000 6.17% 312,500 6.17%

- 125 -

Prior to Giving Effect to the
Transaction

After Giving Effect to the Transaction(1)

Name of Shareholder and
Municipality of Residence

Number of
Common Shares
held in escrow

Percentage of
Common

Shares

Number of
Units/Class B Units

to be held in
escrow

Percentage of
Units/Class B

Units
Hammonds Plains, NS
Homburg Real Estate Bank
Inc.(8)

Halifax, NS

1,000,000 2.47% 125,000 2.47%

Stolle Canadian Holdings
Inc.(9)

Halifax, NS

1,000,000 2.47% 125,000 2.47%

2359838 Ontario Inc.(10)

Toronto, ON
350,000 0.86% 43,750 0.86%

Arctero Inc.(11)

Oakville, ON
150,000 0.37% 18,750 0.37%

[…]

In our opinion, the financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial
position of Maplewood International Real Estate Investment Trust as at May 30, 2013 and its
cash flow for the one day period ended May 30, 2013 in accordance with International
Financial Reporting Standards.

Halifax, Canada
June 10, 2013 Chartered accountants

APPENDIX 6 – PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF MAPLEWOOD INTERNATIONAL REAL
ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

(Please see attached.)

Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements of
Maplewood International Real Estate Investment Trust

1

Maplewood International Real Estate Investment Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As at March 31, 2013

 Holland Global

Capital
Corporation

Adjustments for
establishment of

Maplewood
International

REIT

Adjustments for
IPO and Plan of

Arrangement

Maplewood
International

REIT

Initial Property  Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes Maplewood
International

REIT
Pro Forma

  Note 3(b) Note 3(a)(b)
Assets
Investment properties  $   - $   - $   - $   - $   8,798,625 $   736,518 3(d) $   9,535,143
Other assets  149,368 - (149,000) 368 - -  368
Cash and cash equivalents  3,141,763 10 400,000  70,600 (70,600) 3(d)
   (149,000)   (736,518) 3(d)
   (602,500)   5,214,000 3(e)
   (10) 2,790,263  (8,798,625) 3(d)
   1,865,000 3(c)   334,120
 $   3,291,131 $   10 $   (500,510) $   2,790,631 $   8,869,225 $   (1,790,225)  $  9,869,631
Liabilities & Equity
Liabilities
Mortgage payable  $   - $   - $   - $   - $   6,829,786 $   (6,829,786) 3(d)
   5,214,000 3(e) $   5,214,000
Class B LP units - - 3,145,000 3,145,000 - 11,415,000  3(b) 14,560,000
Accounts payable
and accrued liabilities

154,000 - (149,000) 5,000 454,540 (454,540) 3(d) 5,000

Deferred tax - -  - 1,241,594 (1,241,594) 3(d) -
 $   154,000   $   - $   2,996,000 $  3,150,000 $   8,525,920 $   8,103,080  $19,779,000
Equity
Capital stock $   3,150,000 $   - $   400,000
   (149,000)
   (3,401,000) $   -   $   -  $   -  $   -
Unitholders’ equity - 10 256,000
   (10) 256,000   - 1,865,000 3(c) 2,121,000
Retained earnings (deficit)  (12,869) - (602,500)  (615,369)   343,305 (343,305) 3(d)
   - (11,415,000) 3(b) (12,030,369)
  $   3,137,131 10 $  (3,496,510)  $   (359,369)   $   343,305 $   (9,893,305)  $ (9,909,369)
 $   3,291,131 $   10 $   (500,510) $  2,790,631  $   8,869,225 $   (1,790,225)  $   9,869,631

2

Maplewood International Real Estate Investment Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Net Income and Comprehensive Income
For the three months ended March 31, 2013

 Holland Global

Capital
Corporation

Adjustments
for IPO and

Plan of
Arrangement

Maplewood
International

REIT

Initial Property  Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes Maplewood
International

REIT
Pro Forma

   (Three months
ended March 31,

2013)

Investment properties revenues  $   - $   - $   - $   241,284   $   -  $   241,284

Investment property operating
expenses

- - - 29,066 -  29,066

Net rental income  - - - 212,218 -  212,218

Finance cost-interest   - - - (86,582) 86,582 3(g) -

   (51,160) 3(g) (51,160)
Finance costs – Class B LP Unit
distributions

- - - - (291,200) 3(g) (291,200)

General and administrative   (12,869) - - - (50,000) 3(h)
   (17,373) 3(h)
   (8,799) 3(h) (89,041)
Fair value adjustments to
investment properties

- - - 26,614 (26,614) 3(d) -

Income (loss) before taxes  (12,869) - - 152,250 (358,564)   (219,183)

Income tax recovery (expense)   - - - (31,780) 31,780 3(i) -

Net income (loss) for the period  (12,869) - - 120,470 (326,784)  (219,183)

Foreign currency translation gain
adjustment

- - - - -  -

Net comprehensive income (loss)  $   (12,869)   $   - $   - $   120,470   $  (326,784)   $   (219,183)

3

Maplewood International Real Estate Investment Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Net Income and Comprehensive Income
For The Year Ended December 31, 2012

 Holland Global

Capital
Corporation

Adjustments for
IPO and Plan

of Arrangement

Maplewood
International

REIT

Initial Property  Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes Maplewood
International

REIT
Pro Forma

   (Year ended
December 31,

2012)

Investment properties revenues  $   - $   - $   - $   926,567   $   -  $   926,567

Investment property operating
expenses

- - - 48,130 -  48,130

Net rental income  - - - 878,437 -  878,437

Finance cost-interest   - - - (354,406) 354,406 3(g) -

   (203,346) 3(g) (203,346)
Finance costs – Class B LP Unit
distributions

- - - - (1,164,800) 3(g) (1,164,800)

General and administrative   - - - - (200,000) 3(h)
   (69,491) 3(h)
   (35,195) 3(h) (304,686)
Fair value adjustments to
investment properties

- - - (616,848) 616,848 3(d) -

Income (loss) before taxes  - - - (92,817) (701,578)   (794,395)

Income tax recovery (expense)   - - - 36,055 (36,055) 3(i) -

Net income (loss) for the period  - - - (56,762) (737,633)  (794,395)

Foreign currency translation gain
adjustment

- - - - -  -

Net comprehensive income (loss)  $   - $   - $   - $   (56,762)   $  (737,633)   $   (794,395)

4

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(in thousands of Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated and other than Unit or per Unit amounts)

1. Basis of presentation

Maplewood International Real Estate Investment Trust (the "REIT") is an unincorporated, open-ended real
estate investment trust established pursuant to the Declaration of Trust dated May 30, 2013, and governed by
the laws of the Province of Ontario. The REIT incorporated Maplewood International General Partner Corp.
("MWGP") on May 30, 2013, and together with MWGP formed Maplewood International Limited Partnership

[…]

any changes in fair value recorded in profit or loss. For purposes of the pro forma consolidated balance sheet,
the fair value of the Class B LP Units was $14,560,000, reflecting the per unit price of $3.20 of the new private
placement (note 3(c)); the actual fair value of the Class B LP Units will be based on trading price of the
underlying Trust Units, which could be materially different from the $3.20 private placement price.

Costs associated with the plan of arrangement are estimated to be $602,500.

(c) Private placement

Immediately following the closing of the plan of arrangement, the REIT will issue 625,000 units through a
private placement (the “Private Placement Units”) at $3.20 per unit, each such unit to be comprised of one Unit
and one whole warrant (a “Warrant”), for gross proceeds of $2,000,000.  Each Warrant will entitle the holder
thereof to acquire a Unit for an exercise price of $3.20, for a term of 24 months from the date of issuance.
Costs related to the issuance of Private Placement Units including the agent's commission were approximately
$135, 000 and are charged directly to unitholder’s equity.

(d) Acquisition

The impact of acquiring the net assets is as follows:

 Initial

 Property
Pro forma

adjustments
Net assets

acquired
Investment property $   8,798,625 - $   8,798,625
Cash & cash equivalent  70,600 (70,600) -
 8,869,225 (70,600) $8,798,625
Mortgage payable  (6,829,786) 6,829,786 -
Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities

(454,540) 454,540 -

Deferred tax (1,241,594) 1,241,594   -
Net assets acquired  $   343,305 $   8,455,320 $  8,798,625

Consideration:
Cash paid   $   3,584,625
Proceeds from new mortgage financings   5,214,000
  $   8,798,625

Acquisition-related costs of $736,518 were capitalized to the investment property. As the investment property is
accounted for using the fair value model, it will be adjusted to its fair value on an ongoing basis, with any fair
value adjustments being included in the statement of comprehensive income. As a pro forma assumption of
such fair value change is a prediction rather than an objectively determinable pro forma adjustment, these pro
forma financial statements assume no change in the fair value of the investment property during the three